

Nurminen Logistics Plc

Stock Exchange Release

15 June 2016 at 10.00 a.m.

## **Change in Nurminen Logistics' Management Team**

Maija Dietrich, Vice President and member of Nurminen Logistics Plc's Management Team, is leaving her post on 10 September 2016. Maija Dietrich has been a member of the Management Team since 2014.

Nurminen Logistics gives its sincere thanks to Maija for her contribution in the development of the company.

Vice President Risto Holopainen will assume responsibility for Nurminen Logistics' new railway logistics development projects in addition to his current duties. Risto has solid experience in rail logistics, as well as in business between Finland and Russia.

The size of Nurminen Logistics' Management Team will decrease from five members to four as a result of the change. As of 10 September 2016, Nurminen Logistics' Management Team will consist of the following members:

Marko Tuunainen, President and CEO Markku Puolanne, CFO Risto Holopainen, Vice President, Terminal and Value Added Services Mike karjagin, Vice President, Forwarding and Railway Logistics in Finland.

Nurminen Logistics Plc

Marko Tuunainen President and CEO

For more information, please contact: Marko Tuunainen, President and CEO Tel. +358 10 545 7011

DISTRIBUTION NASDAQ OMX Helsinki Major Media www.nurminenlogistics.com

Nurminen Logistics is a listed company established in 1886 that offers logistics services. The company provides high-quality forwarding, cargo handling and value added services as well as railway transports and related to it project transport services to its customers. The main market areas of Nurminen Logistics are Finland, Russia and its neighbouring countries.